



RDB RASAYANS LIMITED
(AN ISO 9001-2008 Company)

REGD. OFFICE : BIKANER BUILDING, 3RD FLOOR, ROOM NO.-9, 8/1, LAL BAZAR STREET, KOLKATA-700 001 PHONE : +91-33-4450 0500, 22305666 • FAX : +91-33-2242 0588

Date: 13/11/2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code- 533608

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part-A of Schedule-III of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed are the scanned copies of the un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 as published in the newspapers viz. Financial Express in English and Duranto Barta in Bengali on 13.11.2024

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For RDB Rasayans Limited

Shradha Jalan
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



RDB RASAYANS LIMITED

CIN-L36999WB1995PLC074860
 Regd. Office : Bikaner Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street,
 R.No- 09 Kolkata-700001,
 Ph No (033) 44500500, Fax No 91-33-2242 0588
 E-mail : info@rdbindia.com, Website: www.rdbgroup.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30, 2024	30, 2023	30, 2024	30, 2023	30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3622.00	2957.77	10306.88	5905.29	12037.81	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	808.89	695.88	1,808.69	1,585.25	3,225.17	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	808.89	695.88	1,808.69	1,585.25	3,225.17	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	604.37	520.58	1,336.90	1,185.98	2,423.12	
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	604.37	520.58	1,336.90	1,185.98	2,414.97	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,771.48	1,771.48	1,771.48	1,771.48	1,771.48	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					16876.73	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic:	3.41	2.94	7.55	6.69	13.68	
	Diluted:	3.41	2.94	7.55	6.69	13.68	

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.rdbgroup.in
 2 The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2024.

For RDB RASAYANS LIMITED

Date : 12.11.2024
 Place : Kolkata
 Sd/-
 Shanti Lal Bald
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00056776



PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited

4th Floor, C wing, Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.
 Tel.: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax: +91 22 6159 3100
 CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446
 Website: www.pgimindiamf.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that PGIM India Trustees Private Limited, Trustee to PGIM India Mutual Fund, has approved declaration of Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) under the following schemes of PGIM India Mutual Fund with **November 15, 2024** as the record date: -

Name of the Schemes	Plans / Options	Quantum of IDCW per unit (Gross of Statutory Levy, if any)* (₹)	Face Value (₹ Per Unit)	NAV of IDCW Option as on November 11, 2024 (₹ per unit)#
PGIM India Arbitrage Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.0810	10	11.2793
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.0817	10	11.3737
PGIM India Hybrid Equity Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.1766	10	24.4100
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.1948	10	26.9300
PGIM India Equity Savings Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.0717	10	12.8272
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.0782	10	13.9968

*Pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the above-mentioned option of the Schemes would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.

IDCW will be paid to those unit holders whose names appear in the records of the Registrar as at the close of business on the record date. For units in dematerialized form, all unit holders whose names appear in the beneficiary position file downloaded from the depositories as on the record date will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

*The IDCW distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus under the schemes and may be lower to the extent of distributable surplus available on the Record Date.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited
 (Investment Manager for PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 12, 2024

Sd/-
 Authorized Signatory

Unit holders are requested to update their PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details with AMC and are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Mutual Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ('IDCW') payments.

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS,
 READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**

Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

Regd. Office: Manali Express Highway, Manali, Chennai 600 068
 CIN:L23200TN1984PLC010931 Phone / Fax: No. 044-25945588/69185588.
 website:www.tnppetro.com Email:secy-legal@tnppetro.com

EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(₹ in lakh)

Sl.no	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31 Mar 24 Audited
		30 Sep 24 Unaudited	30 Jun 24 Unaudited	30 Sep 23 Unaudited	30 Sep 24 Unaudited	30 Sep 23 Unaudited	
1	Total Income	45,795	46,953	44,338	92,748	90,195	1,70,521
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	770	1,164	2,343	1,934	4,408	7,885
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	608	2,037	2,343	2,645	4,408	6,483
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	472	1,505	1,781	1,977	3,323	5,006
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	558	1,520	1,979	2,078	3,447	5,224
6	Equity Share Capital	8,997	8,997	8,997	8,997	8,997	8,997
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	76,949
8	Earnings per Share (EPS) (of ₹10 /- each) (for continuing operations) Basic and Diluted *(Not Annualised)	0.52*	1.67*	1.98*	2.2*	3.69*	5.56

Note:

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results pursuant to proviso to Reg. 47(1)(b)

(₹ in lakh)

Sl. no	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31 Mar 24 Audited
		30 Sep 24 Unaudited	30 Jun 24 Unaudited	30 Sep 23 Unaudited	30 Sep 24 Unaudited	30 Sep 23 Unaudited	
1	Total Income	45,566	46,741	44,135	92,307	89,785	1,69,686
2	Profit Before Tax	398	1,850	2,150	2,248	4,023	5,699
3	Profit After Tax	283	1,337	1,579	1,620	2,938	4,278
4	Total Comprehensive income after Tax	303	1,336	1,584	1,639	2,901	4,274

2. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November 2024 and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards - (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

3. The Consolidated Financial Results include the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiary - Certus Investment and Trading Limited, Mauritius and its wholly owned subsidiary - Certus Investment and Trading (S) Private Limited, Singapore on the basis of the consolidated financial statements Limited review by independent auditors of the subsidiary.

4. The above is an extract from the Financial Results for the Quarter / Half year ended 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available in the website of the Company www.tnppetro.com and the websites of the Stock Exchanges.

NSE URL -https://nsearchives.nseindia.com/corporate/FinalUnauditedFinancials_11112024135438.pdf

BSEURL -https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/a6b93414-1a74-493d-a7c5-056b3e1a8389.pdf

By Order of the Board
 For Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

Sd/-
 KT Vijayagopal
 Whole-time Director (Finance) & CFO
 (DIN: 02341353)

Place : Chennai
 Date : 11th November, 2024



CYBER MEDIA (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L92114DL1982PLC014334

Registered Office: D-74, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi - 110 017, Tel. 011-26491320
 Corporate Office: Cyber House, B-35, Sector-32, Gurugram - 122 003, Haryana. Tel. 0124-4822222
 Website: www.cybermedia.co.in; Email: investorcare@cybermedia.co.in

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
		30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	2,065.02	2,065.32	2,947.39	4,130.34	5,124.31	10,180.31
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	8.80	3.96	116.91	12.76	206.02	640.94
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	5.52	0.36	115.99	5.88	192.05	502.91
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	3.89	(13.89)	84.38	(10.01)	145.07	340.16
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	3.89	(13.89)	82.88	(10.01)	142.07	336.50
6	Paid-up equity share capital	1,566.72	1,566.72	1,566.72	1,566.72	1,566.72	1,566.72
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	(1,464.95)	(2,030.35)	(2,028.58)
8	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)						
	a) Basic (Rs. per share)	0.02	(0.09)	0.54	(0.06)	0.93	2.17
	b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	0.02	(0.09)	0.54	(0.06)	0.93	2.17

Notes:

1 The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 7, 2024 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2024.

2 Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Revenue	327.17	259.77	431.01	586.94	827.61	1,620.87
Profit before tax	(63.36)	(78.13)	1.58	(141.49)	3.63	(8.91)
Profit after tax	(63.36)	(78.10)	1.58	(141.45)	3.63	(37.03)
Other comprehensive income (OCI)	-	-	-	-	-	(1.94)
Total comprehensive income (Net of tax)	(63.36)	(78.10)	1.58	(141.45)	3.63	(38.97)

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on stock exchanges' website BSE (www.bseindia.com) & NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cybermedia.co.in).

4 Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board

Sd/-

Dhaval Gupta

Director

DIN 05287458

Place: New Delhi

Date: 12/11/2024



SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED

CIN : L24222HR1902PLC065611

Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana

Website: www.shalimarpaints.com

Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph No. : +91 124 4616600

REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended					
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited				
1	Total Income from Operations	144.74	128.33	119.35	534.91	144.74	128.33	119.35	534.91				
2	EBITDA#	(11.43)	(20.30)	(17.82)	(45.97)	(11.44)	(20.32)	(17.82)	(46.05)				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.60)	(27.02)	(25.61)	(73.75)	(19.62)	(27.04)	(25.62)	(73.85)				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.60)	(27.02)	(25.61)	(73.75)	(19.62)	(27.04)	(25.62)	(73.85)				
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.60)	(27.02)	(25.61)	(73.75)	(19.62)	(27.04)	(25.62)	(73.85)				
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(19.35)	(27.30)	(25.55)	(73.69)	(19.37)	(27.32)	(25.56)	(73.79)				
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	16.74	16.74	14.44	16.74	16.74	16.74	14.44	16.74				
8	Other Equity				360.62				376.44				
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	Basic	(2.34)	(3.23)	(3.55)	(9.51)	(2.34)	(3.23)	(3.55)	(9.52)				
	Diluted*	(2.34)	(3.23)	(3.55)	(9.51)	(2.34)	(3.23)	(3.55)	(9.52)				

* Anti-dilutive

#EBITDA= Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortisation

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).

2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2024. Limited Review of these results in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board

C. Vanugopal

COO & Whole time Director

DIN: 08686707

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 12.11.2024

SHALIMAR WIRES INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L74140WB1996PLC081521

Registered Office : 25, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Kolkata - 700 013

Tel : 91-33-22349308/09/10, Fax : 91-33-2211 6880

E-mail Id : kejrival@shalimariwires.com, Website : www.shalimariwires.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Rs. in lacs

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended (30/09/2024)	3 months ended (30/06/2024)	3 months ended (30/09/2023)	6 months ended (30/09/2024)	6 months ended (30/09/2023)	Year ended (31/03/2024)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,076.88	3,393.74	3,333.70	6,470.62	6,494.36	12,850.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.96	81.23	173.04			

